11/05/2014 503048421

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3095020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ZAWOROTKO	03/01/2010
HEATHER CLARKE	04/07/2010
ARORA KAPILDEV	12/14/2009
PADMINI KAVURU	12/15/2009
R. DOUGLAS SHYTLE	01/04/2010
TWARITA PUJARI	01/10/2010
LISSETTE MARSHALL	12/22/2009
TIEN TENG ONG	01/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA
Street Address:	3802 SPECTRUM BLVD., SUITE 100
Internal Address:	DIVISION OF PATENTS & LICENSING
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14533255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: susan.murphy@bryancave.com

BRYAN CAVE LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH BROADWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3600**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07B114PRWOUSCN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. HEJLEK

SIGNATURE:	/Edward J. Hejlek/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Assignment_executed#page1.til	
source=Assignment_executed#page2.til	
source=Assignment_executed#page3.til	
source=Assignment_executed#page4.til	
source=Assignment_executed#page5.til	
source=Assignment_executed#page6.tif	
source=Assignment_executed#page7.tif	
source=Assignment_executed#page8.tif	
source=Assignment_executed#page9.tif	
source=Assignment_executed#page10.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael Zaworotko of Tampa, Florida; Heather Clarke of Tampa, Florida; Arora Kapildev of Tampa, Florida; Padmini Kavuru of Lakeland, Florida; R. Douglas Shytle of Largo, Florida; Twarita Pujari of Tampa, Florida; Lissette Marshall (Incinnati, DH) Incinnation of Tampa, Florida; and Tien Teng Ong of Tampa, Florida, have invented an improvement in NUTRACEUTICAL CO-CRYSTAL COMPOSITIONS described in a U.S. non-provisional application serial number 12/663,212, filed December 4, 2009;

AND, WHEREAS, University of South Florida of Tampa, Florida, a not for profit corporation of the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale

1

and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

2

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.
03/01/10 Date	Michael Zaworotko
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
03/01/10 Date	Witness Tien Tey Org
03/01/10 Date	Miness Juses Pernay
Date	WVILLIESS
·	EREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.
Date	Heather Clarke
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
•	

IN WITNESS WHEF	REOF, we have hereunto set our hands.	
Date	Michael Zaworotko	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
Date	Witness	
Date	Witness	
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, we have hereunto set our hands.	
04 01 2010 Date	Heather Clarke	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	. *
04 07 20 10 Date	Witness DAWN F	o×.
04 07 2010 Date	Witness	

IN WITNESS WHEREOI	F, we have hereunto set our hands.
12/14/09	K.T. Yeard
Date	Arora Kapildev
•	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
12-14-2009	(Nitin G. Tayade)
Date	Witness
	Anyamen
12 14 09 Date	Witness WAUSHALD
Date 1	to the second se
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, we have hereunto set our hands.
Date	Padmini Kavuru
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Date	Witness
Date	Witness

PATENT

REEL: 034105 FRAME: 0978

Arora Kapildev Date <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u> Date Witness Date Witness IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands. **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, we have hereunto set our hands.	
1 /4 10	R. Douglas Shytle	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
Date	Witness	
<u>San. 04, 2010</u> Date	Madeline P Clambe Witness	<u> </u>
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, we have hereunto set our hands.	
Date	Twarita Pujari	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
Date	Witness	
Date	Witness	<u> </u>

USF 07B114PRWOUS

Date	R. Douglas Shytle
	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
	Witness
Date	villiess
Date	Witness
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, we have hereunto set our hands.
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, we have hereunto set our hands.
	OF, we have hereunto set our hands.
01 10 2010	
01 10 2010	OF, we have hereunto set our hands. Twanta Pujari
01 10 2010	
01 10 2010	
01 10 2010	
01 10 2010	Twanta Pujari
01 10 2010 Date	Twarita Pujari ACKNOWLEDGMENT
01 10 2010 Date	Twarita Pujari ACKNOWLEDGMENT
01 10 2010 Date	Twanta Pujari
01 10 2010 Date	Twarita Pujari ACKNOWLEDGMENT
01 10 2010 Date	Twarita Pujari ACKNOWLEDGMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

12)22/09 Date	Lissette Marshall Lissette Marshall
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
12/22/2009 Date	Witness 1 QBAL SHAU
22 Dec 2009	Horke
Date	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, we have hereunto set our hands.
Date	Tien Teng Ong
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Date	Witness
Date	Witness

IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, we have hereunto set our hands.	
Date	Lissette Marshali	
	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>	
Date	Witness	
Date	Winess	•
IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, we have hereunto set our hands.	
1/4/2516 Date	O.C.T. Tien Terlig One	
	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>	
//4/2010 Date	Witness	
1/4/2010		
Date / /	Withess V	

v.